UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUIT CLAIM DEED Statutory (ILLINOIS) (General)	Doc#: 0935744072 Fee: \$42.00		
THE GRANTOR (NAME AND ADDRESS)	Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/23/2009 02:45 PM Pg: 1 of 4		
Geoff Schaaf and Denise A. Gordon, as Joint Tenants,			
(\$10.00) DOLLARS, in hand paid, CONVEY and			
GEOFFREY SCHAAF AND DENISE GORDO DATED MAY 19, 2009, 2044 Lewis Terra e, L	ON, TRUSTEES OF THE SCHAAF-GORDON FAMILY TRUST OS Angeles, California 90046		
page for legal description,) hereby releasing and verthe State of Illinois. Permanent Index Number (PIN): a portion of 17-1	waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws		
page for legal description,) hereby releasing and verthe State of Illinois. Permanent Index Number (PIN): a portion of 17-1	situated ir the County of COOK in the State of Illinois, to wit: (See attack waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws 10-218-004-0000; 17-15-718-005-0000 urt, Unit 1804 and P-527, Chicago, Cook County, Illinois 60611. DATED this 21 day of August, 2009.		
page for legal description,) hereby releasing and verthe State of Illinois. Permanent Index Number (PIN): a portion of 17-1 Address(es) of Real Estate: 505 N. McClurg Coupling Coupli	waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws 10-218-004-0000; 17-15-718-005-0000 urt, Unit 1804 and P-587, Chicago, Cook County, Illinois 60611.		

Notary Public

Student M. SHELOW ESQ Stone Pogetherry L. (1E. Walter, Site 2610 Chirago, IC 60601 PH:(312) 382-3636

0935744072 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description

of premises commonly known as: 505 N. McClurg Court, Unit 1804 and P-587, Chicago, Cook County, Illinois 60611

Parcel 1: Units 1804 and P-587 in Park View at River East Condominiums as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate: Part of block 3 (except the south 9.33 feet thereof) in Cityfront Center, being a resubdivision in the North fraction of Section 10, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded February 24, 1987 as document 87106320; which survey is attached as Exhibit "E" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document Number 0811410154 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements; all in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2: Non-Exclusive Easements for the benefit of Parcel 1 and other property as created by the Reciprocal Easement Agreement for Park V ew recorded April 23, 2008 as Document Number 0811410153 and Amended and Restated Declaration of Reciprocal Easement, recorded May 19, 2008 as document 0814016058.

EXEMPT UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH E, SECTION 31-45, PROFERTY TAX CODE.

DATED: August ____, 2009

Dec 21

Much (1)

Permanent Index Number (PIN): a portion of 17-10-218-004-0000; 17-10-218-005-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 505 N. McClurg Court, Unit 1804 and P-587, Chicago, Cook County, Illinois

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

Mail To:

Geoffrey Schaaf, Trustee Schaaf-Gordon Family Trust 2044 Lewis Terrace Los Angeles, CA 90046 Geoffrey Schaaf, Trustee Schaaf-Gordon Family Trust 2044 Lewis Terrace Los Angeles, CA 90046

0935744072 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA **COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES**

On December 21, 2009 before me, Richard D. Coppola, a notary public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Geoffrey Schaaf and Denise A. Gordon who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Reded O. Gzala

RICHARD D. COPPOLA Commission # 1715132 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County

0935744072 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date:	12/23/09	Signature	e:	Ans	1
				Graptor or Ager	nt
SUBS	SCRIBED and SWORN to before me of	1			
	ess Seal Here)		•		
{*************************************	OFFICIAL SEAL) / / a.fr	ne.	Vace	han
NOT M	MAXINE VAUGHAN FARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/11/11		Nota	ary Public	
benefito do and h and h Date:	rantee or his agent affirms and verifies icial interest in a land trust is either a nabusiness or acquire and hold title to real old title to real estate in Illinois, or othe old title to real estate under the laws of 12/23/09 SCRIBED and SWORN to before me of 12/11 (23, 2009). SCRIBED and SWORN to before me of 12/11 (23, 2009).	atural person, an Illinois con il estate in Illinois, a partner or entity recognized as a per the State of Illinois. Signature	rporation rship auth rson and a	or foreign corp orized to do bu	oration authorized siness or acquire business or acquire
NOTARY	OFFICIAL SEAL MAXINE VAUGHAN PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MMISSION EXPIRES:12/11/11) Dayin	N	/ aug/ otary Public	lui.

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a ClassC misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act.]